

BROKER / WAREHOUSE LINES / NON-DELEGATED CORRESPONDENT

Wednesday, November 6, 2024 Bulletin #2024-BNDC-014

NOTICE TO ALL BROKERS AND NON-DELEGATED CORRESPONDENTS

New VA Sponsored Agents and Renewals for 2025

To originate VA loans with FLCBank you must have a VA Sponsored Agent relationship with FLCBank. In December 2024, VA's process is changing and should allow for quicker processing of our agent requests. **We will begin processing sponsorships for 2025 on December 9.**

To begin or renew as a VA Sponsored Agent in 2025 follow the instructions below.

New Agent Sponsorships: Complete the <u>VA-26-8736c-Sponsored Agent Form</u> (New agents only) Send a \$100 check made to **Florida Capital Bank, N.A.** Include your FLCBank 5-digit Institution ID # on your check

Existing Agent Renewals: Send a \$100 check made to **Florida Capital Bank, N.A.** Include your FLCBank 5-digit Institution ID # on your check. If you did not renew in 2024 you will need to complete the <u>VA-26-8736c-Sponsored Agent Form</u>

Send New and Renewal checks/documents to: Florida Capital Bank, N.A. Attn: Broker Data 10151 Deerwood Park Blvd Building 100, Suite 200 Jacksonville, FL 32256

If you have any questions, please contact your Account Executive or Client Relations Representative.

Bulletin #2024-BNDC-014

Page 1 of 1

This communication is for real estate and lending professionals only and not for distribution to consumers. All products are subject to credit and property approval. Program terms and **This communication is for real estate and lending professionals only and not for distribution to consumers.** All products are subject to credit and property approval. Program terms and conditions are subject to change without notice. Not all products are available in all states or for all dollar amounts. Other restrictions and limitations apply. Rates are subject to change at any time without notice. We recommend our customers refer to the products and rates sheets sent out daily or call your Account Executive for the current product details and rates. FLCBank is a registered trademark of Florida Capital Bank, N.A. NMLS #790396 Member FDIC Equal Housing Lender